Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC	08/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Open Invention Network LLC	
Street Address:	4 Trinity Pass	
City:	Pound Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10576	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6324569
Patent Number:	6487586
Patent Number:	6701347
Patent Number:	6711608
Patent Number:	6757713
Application Number:	60104138
Application Number:	60101517
Application Number:	60095634
Application Number:	60092615
Application Number:	09167899
Application Number:	09369821
PCT Number:	US9921427
PCT Number:	US0024157
PCT Number:	US9821139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 018160 FRAME: 0572

500142790

Fax Number: (216)583-7001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-583-7000
Email: wserra@ulmer.com

Correspondent Name: Wayne M. Serra

Address Line 1: Ulmer & Berne LLP, 1660 West 2nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113-1448

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31748-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne M. Serra

Total Attachments: 3

source=OIN - Ogilvie Assignments#page1.tif source=OIN - Ogilvie Assignments#page2.tif source=OIN - Ogilvie Assignments#page3.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a mailing address of 650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333, Mountain View, California 94041 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications:

PATENT	DATE OF ISSUANCE/ DATE OF FILING	INVENTOR(S)
US Patent 6,324,569	November 27, 2001	John W. L. Ogilvie, Genie L. Ogilvie
US Patent 6,487,586	November 26, 2002	John W. L. Ogilvie, Genie L. Ogilvie
US Patent 6,701,347	March 2, 2004	John W. L. Ogilvie, Genie L. Ogilvie
US Patent 6,711,608	March 23, 2004	John W. L. Ogilvie, Genie L. Ogilvie
US Patent 6,757,713	June 29, 2004	John W. L. Ogilvie, Genie L. Ogilvie
60/101,517	September 23, 1998	John W.L. Ogilvie
60/104,138	October 14, 1998	John W.L. Ogilvie
PCT/US99/21427	September 18, 1999	John W.L. Ogilvie
PCT/US00/24157	September 5, 2000	Genie L. Ogilvie
EP 00959801.2	N/A	
EP 99969513.3	September 18, 1999	John W.L. Ogilvie
AU 0071062A5	September 5, 2000	Genie L. Ogilvie
PATENT APPLICATION	DATE OF FILING	INVENTOR(S)
09/167,899	October 7, 1998	John W. L. Ogilvie
09/369,821	August 6, 1999	John W. L. Ogilvie
60/095,634	August 7, 1998	John W. L. Ogilvie
60/092,615	July 13, 1998	John W. L. Ogilvie
EP 1998000950979	January 25, 2001	John W. L. Ogilvie
PCT/US98/21139	October 7, 1998	John W. L. Ogilvie
AU 9688298 A1	October 7, 1998	John W. L. Ogilvie

WHEREAS, Open Invention Network LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a mailing address of 4 Trinity Pass, Pound Ridge, New York 10576 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and patent applications, and to all related intellectual property; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, the entire right, right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and patent applications, and to all reissues and reexaminations thereof, as well as the underlying invention(s) and all improvements thereto, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and further or other proceedings of any kind whatsoever embodied in, related to or associated with the aforesaid patents and patent applications. Assignor also sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the aforesaid patents and patent applications and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name. Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate with

Assignee hereunder in all such legal actions by Assignee but at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by on behalf of Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

MOUNT HAMILTON PARTNERS, LLC

By: Sumandeep & Kallon.
Sumandeep K. Kahlon

STATE OF ()	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF Same Work)	
personally appeared January & Kabal satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name	, Notary Public in and for said State , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis or is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me d capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument then acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Contant story Avec (Contant story Avec (Av
Signature John J. Kww.	(Seal)

RECORDED: 08/24/2006